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1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942

1943

ANIMAL
INDUSTRY

2,786,400

1,777,600

1,804,800

2,216,600

3,707,600

4,174,100

5,070, 800

5,830, 100

4,891,500

5,373,500

7,329, 400

8,819, 400

9,966, 300

TOTAL VALUATIONS

FIELD
CROPS

1,145;796
1,530,800
1,810,000
1,762,900
3,173,200
3,539,600
4,082,700
3,632,300
3,098, 200
3,201,900
4,535,800
6,176,700

8,026,100

1931-~1943

FRUIT-NUT
CROPS

636,100

480, 300

458,100

365,800

285, 400

571,100

1,529,000

576,000

655,200

540,900

1,385,000

1,234,100

1,632,000

VEGETABLE TOTAL
CROPS VALUAT ION
2,572,600 7,140,896
2,634,600 6,423,300
2,409,100 6,481,900
2,519,100 6,864,400
2,706,100 9,872,300
2,815,000 11,099,800
2,804,700 13,487,200
3,610,700 13,649,100
3,256,000 11,900,900
2,803,100 11,919,400
3,111,300 16,361,500
3,716,600 19,946,800

5,316,000

24,940, 400



VARIETY

Beef Cattle

NUMBER

ANIMALS

36,100

Cows (Butterfat) 17,500
Calves (Veal) 12,800
Chickens (Eggs)316,000
(Meats)239,800

Hogs 25, O0Q
Turkeys (Meat) 105,000

(Eggs Sold)

Sheep

(Wool)

Miscellaneous

(Goats, Horses,

Bees

TOTAL

14,000

etc. )

ANIMAL INDUSTRY

1943

TOTAL
YI1ELD

2,528,000
2,304,000

3,267,000

632,000

4,500,000

2,100,000

600, 000

1,190,000

125,000

6,331 colonies 172

lbs.,

lbs,

doz.

1bs,

1bs.

lbs,

lbs.

lbs.

tons

VALUATION
1943

4,402,100

1,744,000
276,500

1,306,800

246,400

630,000

882,000
144,000

168,000

45,600

80,000

40,900

9,966, 300

VALUATION

1942

4,319,500

1,549,200
243,600

1,155,000

149,900

680, 400

357, 500
63,000

145,900

45,800

80,000

29,600

8,819,400



VARIETY ACREAGE
Wheat 89 400
Hay (Grain) 39,000
Barley 6l ; 300
Sugar Beets 1,180
Alfalfa (Hay) 4,300
Beans 11,500

Small Whites

Pinks

Miscellaneous
Corn (Field and 1,700

Pop Corn)

Flower Seed 150
Oats 7,800
Miscellaneous 6,000

TOTAL 222,330

FIELD CROPS
1943

TOTAL
YIELD

1,183,300 cwt.
6€,300 tons
1,044,400 cwt.
17,400 tons
19,500 tons

63,300 cwt,
83,700 Ewrts
8,300 cwt,

800 cwt,

D200 Bt

87,200 cwt,

VALUATION
_. 1943

2,825,600

1,325,000

2,340,100

211,200

390,000

405,600
343,700
56, 300

5,500 -

34,200

30, 500

252,900

210,000

8,026,100

VALUATION
1942

2,639, 500
765,000
1,346,500
326,200

278, 400

434,400
377,900
49,000
7,500

57,000
17,500
99,200

213,000

6,176,700



VARIFTY

Almonds

Walavts

Grapes

Pears

Aprles

Miscelianeous

TCTAL

508

735

420

246

522

18,178

1943

YIFLDS
{T7rs)

1,568
206
2,200

690

6,014

FRUIT and NJT CROPS

VALUATION
e b

o T

———

1,175,100

98,200

132,300

89, 500

114,600

1,632,000

VALUATION
1942

1,025,200
66,600
41,400
43,400

19, 400

38,100

1,234,100



VEGETABLE CROPS

1943

TOTAL VALIJATION VALUATION

VARIETY ACREAGE YIELD 1943 1942
Peas 250713 59,700 cwt, 695,700 496,400
Lettuce 1,943 337,100 cr. 1,811,300 1,032 ; 800
Cauliflower 141933 6945800 €1 1,247,000 572,300
Celery 334 125,900 cr. 578, 700 282,900
Brbeecold 670 97,800 er. 361,900 217 ;200
Tomatoes 1,066 298,480 lugs 587,000 466,600
Artichokes 457 69,000 boxes 172, 500 1.31., 5008
String Beans 93 20,800 cwt. 1875200 132, 800
Brussels Sprouts 26 4,700 box=zs 15,000 49,900
Cafrnots 366 67,700 ©r. 142,200 148,200
Cucumbers 89 44,500 lugs 60,100 42,400
Asparagus 44 3,500 ©or,. 8,200 9,300
Squash 44 13,600 lugs 1 75000 168, 706
Cabbage 653 93,400 cr. 220,200 38,400
Miscellaneous 496 725 gars 203,000 85,200
TOTAL 9,859 5,316,000 3,716,600



